
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item #11 – Contract Amendment: North Frio Bike and 
Pedestrian Improvements (West Houston to IH-10)

December 12, 2024

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

Location: District 5
Funding: AAMPO

FY2023 Budget 

 As part of the FY 2023 Budget, $2.2 Million 
was authorized to provide connectivity and 
pedestrian safety improvements. 

 Advanced Funding Agreement with TxDOT 
will provide $1.4 Million for construction of 
this project.  

 Project will provide improved safety for 
pedestrians and connectivity for bicyclists 
along N. Frio St. from W. Houston St. to IH-
10. 

 Contract amendment will allocate funds to 
complete design. 



Project Map

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3



Scope of Work

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 4

Contract amendment for additional design 
services to include:
 Roadway Design

 Drainage Design

 Utility Coordination

 Traffic Control Plans

 Environmental Coordination

 Construction Phase Services



Typical Section

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5



Schedule

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 6

Construction
• Fall 2026 – March 2028



Recommendation

Approval of executing a Professional Services Agreement amendment in the 
amount of $316,112.56 with Lamb-Star Engineering, LLC., of which $14,815.00 
will be reimbursed by SAWS and $15,715.00 will be reimbursed by CPS Energy 
for additional civil engineering services in relation to the North Frio Bike and 
Pedestrian Improvements (West Houston Street to Interstate Highway 10) 
project. 

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 7



City Council A-Session

Item #11 –  Contract Amendment: (Professional Servies Agreement) 
North Frio Bike and Pedestrian Improvements (West Houston to IH-

10)


	�
	Background
	Project Map
	Scope of Work
	Typical Section
	Schedule
	Recommendation
	Slide Number 8

